

Amend **SB 4** (introduced version) in SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 117.002, Civil Practice and Remedies Code, as follows:

(1) In Subsection (b) (page 7, line 14), strike "a local government" and substitute "the state".

(2) In Subsection (b), between "contractor of" and "local" (page 7, line 15), strike "the" and substitute "a".

(3) In Subsection (b), between "behalf of" and "local" (page 7, line 21), strike "the" and substitute "a".

(4) Strike Subsection (c) (page 7, lines 22-27) and substitute the following:

(b) Notwithstanding any other law, indemnification under Subsection (b) is not subject to any indemnification limits under state law.

(5) In Subsection (e) (page 8, line 5), strike "A local government" and substitute "The state".

(6) In Subsection (e), between "contractor of" and "local" (page 8, line 6), strike "the" and substitute "a".